INSTALLATION MANUL

' TEP DESCRIPIZON PICTURE PARTS
A1, Install the fan unit on the top
panel considering cable plug in the E 2
reat side with M3+ serew TfpmpZnLﬁpc
A2, Use the M4+ screw to fix the door Bottom panel 1pe
.| teuching. Fan tray with the fans 1p
',j1 A3, Use the M8 Hex screw and nuts 10 M8 hex screw Lépe
connect the frame with top and hottom ME nuts &pes
panel, Ensure the panel with earthing Door touching &pes
kit is in the bottom and panel with M4 +serew 20pes
ventilation is omn top. ensure the bottom
panel's earthing kit is in the rear side
of the cabinets
B1.Use the M4 + screw 1o nstall the .
Castors 4pos

cable entry panel on the top and
bottom,

B2 Use the M5 +screw to install the
castors on the bottom panel.

Cable entry pane] Tpes
M4 tscrew 14pes

M tscrew | Gpes

C1.Install supplied mounting
angleiopes for above 32u and dpes for
320 and below 32ujon both side of the
frame with locking in frame holes and
use the M6 hex screw and nuts,

2. Install mounting rails on bath side
of installed mounting angel with Mo
hex serew and nuis.

M6 hex screw d8pes
M6 nuts HEpos

Rail 4pcs

Mounting
angle:6pes{note:below
32u dpes)




INSTALLATION MANUL

y[EP

NESCRLP 10N

L3l . Install fix shelf on the rail use the
M6 hex screw and nuts.

E1.Install supplied spacer{optional for
B00mm width cabinet, ] 2pes for above
32u and Epes for 320 and less) on both
side of installed mounting angle with
Mo hex screw and nuts [nstall the

mounting rails on installed spacer with
M6 hex serew and nufs.
E2.Install the vertical cable M;ﬂ_.\_
managerment use the M6 hex screw and| | 5
E {
1
i

B dmests | supplicd ke lack for sde
it arul rear dixn.

FZ Insta | supplicd spring ko ook
weith disassenbline and arsencaloge
e [t dewr,

2 Inedac ] the trond and rear
duoreennesting dweor 2ok iobo the
hasttm of the frame aml pmmg door
hlowk: Totan the oo of the frmme. Insta.. ;
the s.de panc.s woth ocknp its mn L
and botrern part in o the neealledd

alastic door leckiadjnst the diagona.

mensian of cabinet .

PICTURE

-
o
[

g
e
1 L
1 n_ .I
[ s
, s

=y
=
M" [

== /),
%fy@

/)

Vodd

! 3 s
N
il
T

PARTS

Fix shelf 2pcs
Mb hex screw Epcs
M6 cage nuts Spos

Spacer 12pesibelow 32u
Epes)

Vertical cable
management Zpes

Mo hex screw J6pos
Mb cage nust 36pcs

Frant doce 1
Frant docy lock 12
Sping lowk for the
trant choor 1oc
bromt door ot far
hasttam 1o

Alde door s
IMlast.e claoch 2acs
Sicle doer Dot Epes
Bezar daar Lpe

Rein Juar Tk Ipe
Hprot Lok Ter the reur
door Tpe

Rear doar bolt for

hasttamr 1o




